AT30 Series
Read this manual thoroughly and retain it for
future reference before installation and operation.
This manual is subject to revision due to technical
upgrades or manufacturing improvements.
0GEIS.AT30.026                                                           Version : V1.0
Installation Manual
AT30 Series User Manual

2.6 Installation Categories: III & IV
2.7 Utilization Category: AC-33A
3. Model Designation & Key Performance Parameters
AT30 Series User Manual
3
0GEIS.AT30.026
4. Main Performance Indicators
Rated Frame Current
(A)
A 100 250 400 630
Equipment Class  PC
Rated Currents (A) A 16-100 125-250
320-
400
500-
630
Number of Poles
3P, 4P, 3N
(Neutral
overlapping)
Rated Voltage AC V 400
Rated Insulation
Voltage
V 800
Rated Impulse
Withstand Voltage
kV 8
Main Contact
Position
 II stage / III stage
Contact
Switching Time
II stage ms ﹤100 ﹤100 ﹤100 ﹤100
III stage ms ﹤200 ﹤200 ﹤200 ﹤200
Transfer Time
II stage ms ﹤200 ﹤200 ﹤200 ﹤200
III stage ms ﹤250 ﹤250 ﹤250 ﹤250
Utilization Category  AC-33A
Rated Conditional Short-Circuit
Current MCCB
kA 70
Mechanical
Endurance
cycles 12,000 12,000 10,000 10,000
Electrical Endurance cycles 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
AT30 Series User Manual
4
0GEIS.AT30.026
5. MT100 Controller
5.1 MT100 Controller Control Panel Layout
 Indicator Lights
Indicator Description
Alarm Indicator
 Slow flashing (1Hz) : Warning.
 Rapid flashing (5Hz) : Fault.
Auto Mode Indicator Illuminates in automatic mode.
Manual Mode Indicator Illuminates in manual mode.
Power Source N Status
 Steady on : AC normal.
 Flashing : Abnormal.
 Off : No power.
AT30 Series User Manual
5
0GEIS.AT30.026
Key Functions
Icon Key Function
Manual/Auto
matic Key
Toggle between manual and automatic mode.
N Power
Closing Key
Close power source N (manual mode only).